
Bald Mountain 10K Trail Race 

                    Lynchburg, VA April 28, 2012 8:00am 

           Presented By:  Liberty University Student Activities 

      Weather:  52 degrees, partly cloudy, Start/Finish:  Camp Hydaway 

 

Place Name                Age  Sex  City            Stat Time    Pace   

===== =================== ==== ==== =============== ==== ======= =====  

    1 Timothy Shafer        21 M    Painesville     OH     40:25  6:32  

    2 joshua cromwell       20 M    forest          VA     40:47  6:35  

    3 Zach Quigg            20 M    Lynchburg       VA     41:43  6:44  

    4 Garrett Grindstaff    20 M    Lynchburg       VA     45:26  7:20  

    5 justin todd           18 M    Lynchburg       VA     45:51  7:24  

    6 Doug Cubbage          31 M    Lynchburg       VA     46:05  7:26  

    7 JUSTIN KILIAN         25 M    Madison Heights VA     46:16  7:28  

    8 Darrell Wargo         43 M    Lynchburg       VA     47:23  7:39  

    9 Matthew Henry         22 M    Somerset        KY     48:56  7:54  

   10 Andrew Dolan          20 M    Mt. Laurel      VA     48:57  7:54  

   11 Jared Perkinson       19 M    Christiansburg  VA     50:39  8:11  

   12 Lindsay Papet         21 F    Forest          VA     50:46  8:12  

   13 Scott Miller          21 M    Lynchburg       VA     51:29  8:19  

   14 Jordan Vance          21 M    Litite          PA     51:53  8:23  

   15 Matthew Merry         19 M    Lynchburg       VA     52:19  8:27  

   16 Daniel Wernig         19 M    Delta           PA     53:42  8:40  

   17 Chris Ornee           37 M    Charlottesville VA     53:51  8:42  

   18 Suzy Ornee            38 F    Charlottesville VA     53:51  8:42  

   19 Mike Mitchell         55 M    Lynchburg       VA     54:27  8:47  

   20 Mike Cannon           49 M    Manassas        VA     55:22  8:56  

   21 Georgianna Estell     24 F    Hobson          MT     55:47  9:00  

   22 Billy Drinkard        42 M    Forest          VA     55:49  9:01  

   23 Robert Robinson       50 M    Appomattox      VA     56:14  9:05  

   24 Rachel Hill           21 F    Fort Collins    CO     56:16  9:05  

   25 Cody Rogers           22 M    Lynchburg       VA     57:29  9:17  

   26 Alex Yerkes           20 F    Sweet Briar     VA     58:39  9:28  

   27 Lance Knight          56 M    Lynchburg       VA     58:40  9:28  

   28 robbie shull          28 M    lynchburg       VA     58:41  9:28  

   29 Joshua Philipps       19 M    Yorktown        VA     58:58  9:31  

   30 Dylan Nace            20 M    Lynchburg       VA     58:59  9:31  

   31 Charles Falls         53 M    Lynchburg       VA     59:05  9:32  

   32 steve puckett         33 M    forest          VA     59:07  9:33  

   33 Tony Martin           42 M    Appomattox      VA     59:08  9:33  

   34 miles tranks          50 M    forest          VA     59:10  9:33  

   35 Bill Weis             59 M    Lynchburg       VA     59:18  9:34  

   36 morgan green          19 F    snohomish       WA     59:25  9:35  

   37 Lydia Marsh           22 F    Sweet Briar     VA     59:40  9:38  

   38 Amanda West           36 F    Rustburg        VA   1:00:01  9:41  

   39 Russell Darnell       32 M    Lynchburg       VA   1:00:25  9:45  

   40 Christopher Cannon    21 M    Lynchburg       VA   1:00:32  9:46  

   41 Jessica Hugen         19 F    Mount Airy      MD   1:00:58  9:50  

   42 Scott Carpenter       49 M    Lynchburg       VA   1:01:06  9:52  

   43 Melissa de Nijs       21 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:01:38  9:57  

   44 robert blanding       30 M    roanoke         VA   1:01:53  9:59  

   45 Grace Pallaria        20 F    Forest          VA   1:02:15 10:03  

   46 Abbie Bauer           20 F    Smithsburg      MD   1:02:25 10:05  

   47 Hilary Bowie          21 F    Sweet Briar     VA   1:03:34 10:16  

   48 Caroline Ladson       19 F    Sweet Briar     VA   1:03:41 10:17  

   49 Alissa Keith          27 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:04:24 10:24  

   50 Madeline Bosek        29 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:04:24 10:24  



   51 Christy Howard        38 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:04:30 10:25  

   52 Israel Kim            26 M    Lynchburg       VA   1:04:59 10:29  

   53 Mallory Morris        21 F    South Plainfiel NJ   1:05:23 10:33  

   54 Ansley Harper         22 F    Jacksonville    FL   1:05:23 10:33  

   55 Faith Howell          48 F    Evington        VA   1:06:06 10:40  

   56 Kate Waller           28 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:06:07 10:40  

   57 ELAINE MADDY          43 F    RUSTBURG        VA   1:06:11 10:41  

   58 Kaleigh Rank          21 F    Salado          TX   1:06:38 10:45  

   59 Terence Sanford       22 M    Virginia Beach  VA   1:07:06 10:50  

   60 Ryan Heathcote        21 M    Oley            PA   1:08:13 11:01  

   61 Dawn Supper           22 F    Elkhart         IN   1:08:56 11:08  

   62 Hayley Sutton         21 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:09:04 11:09  

   63 Stephanie DeCeglie    20 F    Brick           NJ   1:09:04 11:09  

   64 amarilis betancourt   20 F    miami           FL   1:09:14 11:10  

   65 Catherine Owen        21 F    Danville        VA   1:10:45 11:25  

   66 Tommy McGuire         22 M    Lynchburg       VA   1:11:19 11:31  

   67 Kim Jacobs            41 F    Forest          VA   1:11:21 11:31  

   68 Samantha Gum          19 F    Kewaunee        WI   1:11:43 11:35  

   69 Brittany Matheson     22 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:11:43 11:35  

   70 meagan roper          21 F    earlysville     VA   1:12:11 11:39  

   71 Ashley Woolston       21 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:12:17 11:40  

   72 Jay Pinette           28 M    Fredericksburg  VA   1:12:44 11:44  

   73 ava rupert            47 F    forest          VA   1:16:03 12:16  

   74 Buster Ingaharro      28 M    Evington        VA   1:17:06 12:27  

   75 Curtis Bos            20 M    Lynchburg       VA   1:21:42 13:11  

   76 Sarah Graley          23 F    Manassas        VA   1:24:15 13:36  

   77 Ryan Metzler          23 M    Lynchburg       VA   1:24:16 13:36  

   78 David Quackenbos      19 M    Chesapeake      VA   1:27:37 14:08  

   79 Austin Burling        19 M    Lynchburg       VA   1:27:38 14:09  

   80 David Barton          62 M    Lynchburg       VA   1:38:22 15:52  

   81 Lydia Barton          13 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:38:22 15:52  

 

 

                       Bald Mountain 10K Trail Race 

                    Lynchburg, VA April 28, 2012 8:00am 

           Presented By:  Liberty University Student Activities 

     Weather:  52 degrees, partly cloudy, Start/Finish:  Camp Hydaway 

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

             ********** MALE 10K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace   

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Timothy Shafer      21 Painesville        OH   40:25  6:31  

    2 joshua cromwell     20 Forest             VA   40:47  6:34  

    3 Zach Quigg          20 Lynchburg          VA   41:43  6:43  

 

            ********** FEMALE 10K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace   

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Lindsay Papet       21 Forest             VA   50:46  8:11  

    2 Suzy Ornee          38 Charlottesville    VA   53:51  8:40  

    3 Georgianna Estell   24 Hobson             MT   55:47  8:59  

 



           ********** MALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace   

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Darrell Wargo       43 Lynchburg          VA   47:23  7:38  

 

          ********** FEMALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace   

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Faith Howell        48 Evington           VA 1:06:06 10:39  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

                               NO FINISHERS 

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

    1    81 Lydia Barton        13 Lynchburg                      VA 1:38:22  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1     5 justin todd         18 Lynchburg                      VA   45:51  

    2    11 Jared Perkinson     19 Christiansburg                 VA   50:39  

    3    15 Matthew Merry       19 Lynchburg                      VA   52:19  

    4    16 Daniel Wernig       19 Delta                          PA   53:42  

    5    29 Joshua Philipps     19 Yorktown                       VA   58:58  

    6    78 David Quackenbos    19 Chesapeake                     VA 1:27:37  

    7    79 Austin Burling      19 Lynchburg                      VA 1:27:38 

  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1    36 morgan green        19 snohomish                      WA   59:25  

    2    41 Jessica Hugen       19 Mount Airy                     MD 1:00:58  

    3    48 Caroline Ladson     19 Sweet Briar                    VA 1:03:41  

    4    68 Samantha Gum        19 Kewaunee                       WI 1:11:43  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     4 Garrett Grindstaff  20 Lynchburg                      VA   45:26  

    2     7 JUSTIN KILIAN       25 Madison Heights                VA   46:16  

    3     9 Matthew Henry       22 Somerset                       KY   48:56  

    4    10 Andrew Dolan        20 Mt. Laurel                     VA   48:57  

    5    13 Scott Miller        21 Lynchburg                      VA   51:29  

    6    14 Jordan Vance        21 Litite                         PA   51:53  

    7    25 Cody Rogers         22 Lynchburg                      VA   57:29  

    8    28 robbie shull        28 lynchburg                      VA   58:41  

    9    30 Dylan Nace          20 Lynchburg                      VA   58:59  

   10    40 Christopher Cannon  21 Lynchburg                      VA 1:00:32  

   11    52 Israel Kim          26 Lynchburg                      VA 1:04:59  

   12    59 Terence Sanford     22 Virginia Beach                 VA 1:07:06  

   13    60 Ryan Heathcote      21 Oley                           PA 1:08:13  

   14    66 Tommy McGuire       22 Lynchburg                      VA 1:11:19  

   15    72 Jay Pinette         28 Fredericksburg                 VA 1:12:44  

   16    74 Buster Ingaharro    28 Evington                       VA 1:17:06  

   17    75 Curtis Bos          20 Lynchburg                      VA 1:21:42  

   18    77 Ryan Metzler        23 Lynchburg                      VA 1:24:16  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    24 Rachel Hill         21 Fort Collins                   CO   56:16  

    2    26 Alex Yerkes         20 Sweet Briar                    VA   58:39  

    3    37 Lydia Marsh         22 Sweet Briar                    VA   59:40  



    4    43 Melissa de Nijs     21 Lynchburg                      VA 1:01:38  

    5    45 Grace Pallaria      20 Forest                         VA 1:02:15  

    6    46 Abbie Bauer         20 Smithsburg                     MD 1:02:25  

    7    47 Hilary Bowie        21 Sweet Briar                    VA 1:03:34  

    8    49 Alissa Keith        27 Lynchburg                      VA 1:04:24  

    9    50 Madeline Bosek      29 Lynchburg                      VA 1:04:24  

   10    53 Mallory Morris      21 South Plainfield               NJ 1:05:23  

   11    54 Ansley Harper       22 Jacksonville                   FL 1:05:23  

   12    56 Kate Waller         28 Lynchburg                      VA 1:06:07  

   13    58 Kaleigh Rank        21 Salado                         TX 1:06:38  

   14    61 Dawn Supper         22 Elkhart                        IN 1:08:56  

   15    62 Hayley Sutton       21 Lynchburg                      VA 1:09:04  

   16    63 Stephanie DeCeglie  20 Brick                          NJ 1:09:04  

   17    64 amarilis betancourt 20 miami                          FL 1:09:14  

   18    65 Catherine Owen      21 Danville                       VA 1:10:45  

   19    69 Brittany Matheson   22 Lynchburg                      VA 1:11:43  

   20    70 meagan roper        21 earlysville                    VA 1:12:11  

   21    71 Ashley Woolston     21 Lynchburg                      VA 1:12:17  

   22    76 Sarah Graley        23 Manassas                       VA 1:24:15  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     6 Doug Cubbage        31 Lynchburg                      VA   46:05  

    2    17 Chris Ornee         37 Charlottesville                VA   53:51  

    3    32 steve puckett       33 forest                         VA   59:07  

    4    39 Russell Darnell     32 Lynchburg                      VA 1:00:25  

    5    44 robert blanding     30 roanoke                        VA 1:01:53  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    38 Amanda West         36 Rustburg                       VA 1:00:01  

    2    51 Christy Howard      38 Lynchburg                      VA 1:04:30  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    20 Mike Cannon         49 Manassas                       VA   55:22  

    2    22 Billy Drinkard      42 Forest                         VA   55:49  

    3    33 Tony Martin         42 Appomattox                     VA   59:08  

    4    42 Scott Carpenter     49 Lynchburg                      VA 1:01:06  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    57 ELAINE MADDY        43 RUSTBURG                       VA 1:06:11  

    2    67 Kim Jacobs          41 Forest                         VA 1:11:21  

    3    73 ava rupert          47 forest                         VA 1:16:03  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    19 Mike Mitchell       55 Lynchburg                      VA   54:27  

    2    23 Robert Robinson     50 Appomattox                     VA   56:14  

    3    27 Lance Knight        56 Lynchburg                      VA   58:40  

    4    31 Charles Falls       53 Lynchburg                      VA   59:05  

    5    34 miles tranks        50 forest                         VA   59:10  

    6    35 Bill Weis           59 Lynchburg                      VA   59:18  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

                               NO FINISHERS 

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    80 David Barton        62 Lynchburg                      VA 1:38:22  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 


